HF Antenna Tuning Unit R&S® FK3150
Version
01.00
August
2003
D
at
a

9.8 kg
14 kg
Order designation Type Order No.
HF Antenna Tuning Unit R&S® FK3150 6095.5855.02
Recommended extras
Shockmount R&S® KS3150F 6099.6004.02
Specifications
Frequency range 1.5 MHz to 30 MHz
Maximum input power 150 W PEP +0.5 dB
100 W CW +0.5 dB
Input impedance 50 Ω
Input SWR after tuning <1.5 (1.3 typ.)
Matched antennas ≥3 m whip antenna (1.5 MHz to 2 MHz,
duty cycle 1:1)
5 m to 7 m whip antenna
7 m to 12 m rod antenna
long-wire and broadband antennas up
to 15 m
Tuning time
First-time tuning
Repeated tuning
Silent tuning
3 s typ., max. 6 s
<0.2 s typ.
<10 ms
Storage channels 100 user-selectable silent channels
1500 self-learnt tuning frequencies
120 ALE channels
Power supply via inner conductor, 19 V to 33 V DC
(from transceiver), max. 1.5 A
Control data RCB (radio control bus), 12.5 Mbps
Manchester coded
HF tuning power 30 W ±1 dB, VSWR <3
Lightning protection VG 96 903
Connections
HF input
Antenna connection
Control bus
built-in socket, N type
insulator (ceramics)
2 × built-in socket, BNC type with
bayonet lock
Allowable distances
ATU to transceiver
Antenna feeder to ATU
≤0.3 m
≤50 m
Temperature range
Operating temperature range
Storage temperature range
acc. to MIL-STD-810E, meth. 501.3 and
502.3
–30°C to +55°C
–40°C to +85°C
Vibration with shockmount acc. to MIL-STD-810E method 514.4,
cat. 8, ground mobile, 5 Hz to 500 Hz
(20 Hz to 350 Hz, 0.02 g2/Hz,
20 Hz to 5 Hz, –6 dB/octave,
350 Hz to 500 Hz, –6 dB/octave)
Shock with shockmount acc. to MIL-STD-810E method 516.4,
proc. I, functional shock for ground
equipment, crossover frequency 45 Hz,
40 g, 6 ms to 9 ms
Rohde& Schwarz GmbH&Co. KG ⋅ Mühldorfstraße 15 ⋅ 81671 München ⋅ Germany
P.O.B. 8014 69 ⋅ 81614 München, Germany ⋅ Telephone +49 89 4129-0 ⋅ Fax +49 89 4129-13663 ⋅ www.rohde-schwarz.com